Ocala National Forest
Seminole RD
Rx Burn Unit 289-001

m FY26 Planned Unit
D Adjacent Burn Unit

Completed Rx Burn
Burnable Footprint
Burn Unit Exclusion
Private/Inholding
¢ .' ' Smoke Sensitive Buffer
m Past Wildfire
ALE888% Completed Dozer Line - Rx Fire
R——R- Completed Road as Line - Rx Fire
======= Florida National Scenic Trail
L] RCW Tree - To Protect

x RCW Tree - No Prep

@ Restricted Water Source

’i Z i Wildfire 2025
I:l FNST_Viewshed_Buffer

CompartmentNames

Ef Power Transmission Line

————— Nonsystem Road
. Building Footprints
Age of Rough

Years Since Last Burn

0-1

>1-2
>2-3
>3-4
>4-5

>5-10

Ocala National Forest

Burn Unit 289 - Paisley (289-001)
Burn Subunit(s): 001

Unit/Subunit Acre(s): 1,107

Last Burn Date(s): 2/7/2023
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Map Scale: 1:25,000

Date of Map Publication: 9/3/2025
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